
BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD 

In the Matter of: 
 
SIERRA CLUB 
 
 Complainant 
 
 v. 
 
ILLINOIS POWER GENERATING COMPANY, 
ILLINOIS POWER RESOURCES 
GENERATING, LLC, ELECTRIC ENERGY, 
INC., and VISTRA ENERGY CORP. 
 

Respondents. 
 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
PCB No. 19-78 

(Enforcement – Water) 

 

NOTICE OF ELECTRONIC FILING 

To:  Don Brown, Clerk of the Board     Attached Service List 
Illinois Pollution Control Board 
100 W. Randolph St.  
Suite 11-500 
Chicago, IL 60601 

 
 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that I have, on November 19, 2019, filed the following 
certificate of service regarding Complainant’s First Set of Interrogatories and Document 
Requests to Respondent. 

 
 

Respectfully submitted, 
 
 
 
Gregory E. Wannier 
Sierra Club Environmental Law Program 
2101 Webster St. Suite 1300 
Oakland, CA 94612 
greg.wannier@sierraclub.org  
(415) 977- 5646 
 
    

Dated: November 19, 2019  

Electronic Filing: Received, Clerk's Office 11/20/2019

mailto:greg.wannier@sierraclub.org


CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

The undersigned certifies that a true copy of the foregoing Notice of Electronic filing was filed 
electronically on November 19, 2019 with the following: 

Don Brown, Clerk of the Board      
Illinois Pollution Control Board 
100 W. Randolph St.  
Suite 11-500 
Chicago, IL 60601 
 
And that true copies of the Notice of Electronic Filing and Complainant’s First Set of Interrogatories and 
Document Requests to Respondent were served via electronic mail on November 19, 2019, and November 
15, 2019, respectively, on the parties listed on the following Service List.  

 

 /s/ Gregory Wannier   
Gregory E. Wannier 
Sierra Club Environmental Law Program 
2101 Webster St. Suite 1300 
Oakland, CA 94612 
greg.wannier@sierraclub.org 
(415) 977- 5646 
 

PCB 2019-078 SERVICE LIST: 

Schiff Hardin, LLP 
Joshua R. More 
Daniel J. Deeb 
Caitlin Ajax 
Ryan C. Granholm 
233 South Wacker Drive Suite 6600 
Chicago, IL 60606 
jmore@schiffhardin.com    
ddeeb@schiffhardin.com  
cajax@schiffhardin.com 
rgranholm@schiffhardin.com 
 
Balch and Bingham LLP 
P. Stephen Gidiere III 
1901 Sixth Avenue North Suite 1500 
Birmingham, AL 35203 
sgidiere@balch.com  
 
Gibson Dunn and Crutcher LLP 
Michael L. Raiff 
2100 McKinney Avenue Suite 1100 
Dallas, IL 75201 
mraiff@gibsondunn.com 

Bridget M. Lee 
Sierra Club Environmental Law Program 
2101 Webster St. Suite 1300 
Oakland, CA 94612 
Bridget.lee@sierraclub.org  
 
Faith E. Bugel 
1004 Mohawk 
Wilmette, IL 60091 
fbugel@gmail.com 
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